Box 100 | 7400 Prospect Street

Pemberton BC VON 2L0

. P: 604.894.6135 | F: 604.894.6136
V|||age of P E M B E RTO Email: admin@pemberton.ca

Website: www.pemberton.ca

AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION

Please contact individual agencies as required for information related to their own requirements and submit
as much information as possible to assist both the Village and the outside agencies with the review of your
application so it may be processed in a timely manner.

VILLAGE OF PEMBERTON
7400 Prospect Street
PO Box 100
Pemberton, BC VON 2L0
Phone: 604-894-6135
Fax: 604-894-6136
Email: admin@pemberton.ca
Website www.pemberton.ca

Fire Department Parks and Public Spaces Permit contact
Robert Grossman, Fire Chief Wendy Olsson, Executive Assistant
Phone: 604-894-6111 (Fire Hall) Phone: 604-894-6135 ext. 238

Fax: 604-894-6136 Fax: 604-894-6136

Email: rgrossman@pemberton.ca Email:  wolsson@pemberton.ca

VANCOUVER COASTAL HEALTH

https://www.vch.ca/your environment/food safety/permits/

Environmental Health Officers:
Whistler Health Care Centre James Whalen
4380 Lorimer Road Phone: 604-935-5318
Whistler, B.C. VON 1B4 Email: james.whalen@vch.ca
Phone:  604-932-3202 Bobbie Lojpur

Fax: ~ 604-932-6953 Phone: 604-935-5317
E-mail:  environmental.health@vch.ca Email : Bobbie.Lojpur@vch.ca

RCMP — PEMBERTON DETACHMENT
Phone: 604-894-6634
Fax:  604-894-6604

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE
http://www.th.gov.bc.ca/filming-events/index.htm
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Box 100 | 7400 Prospect Street
Pemberton BC VON 2L0
P: 604.894.6135 | F: 604.894.6136

Village of PEMBERTO Sk samn@renkeen
Glenn Callander Holly Adems
Area Manager Special Events & Filming Coordinator
Phone: 604 527-2241 Phone: 604-527-2229
Fax: 604-527-2222 Cell: 604-230-2970
Email: glenn.callander@gov.bc.ca Email: holly.adems@gov.bc.ca

AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION

BC LIQUOR CONTROL & LICENSING

http://www.bcliquorstores.com/special-occasion-licence
http://www.pssg.gov.bc.ca/lclb/apply/special/index.htm

Liquor Inspector — Holly Glenn
1366 Aster Street
Phone: 604-894-5623

MINISTRY OF FORESTS
http://bcwildfire.ca/LegReg/
www.bcwildfire.ca
Rod Allen Rob Dombowsky
Forest Protection Officer — Pemberton Fire Zone Forest Protection Technician — Pemberton Fire Base
Phone: 604-898-2124 Phone: 604-894-5401
Cell: 604-905-9324 Cell: 604-815-8256
Email: rod.allen@gov.bc.ca Email: Rob.Dombowsky@gov.bc.ca
BC SAFETY AUTHORITY

http://safetyauthority.ca/

BC Safety Authority Contact Centre
Phone: 1-866-566-7233

Email: info@safetyauthority.ca

AGRICULTURAL LAND COMMISSION
http://www.alc.gov.bc.ca/
133-4940 Canada Way
Burnaby, BC V5G 4K6
Phone: 604-660-7000
Fax: 604-660-7033
Email: alcburnaby@victorial.gov.bc.ca
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Vlllage of PE M B E RTO Email: admin@pemberton.ca

Website: www.pemberton.ca

AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION

NEIGHBOURING LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

Box 100 | 7400 Prospect Street
. Pemberton BC VON 2L0

Squamish Lillooet Regional District Lil'Wat Nation

PO Box 219 1350 Aster Street PO Box 602

Pemberton, BC VON 2L0O Mount Currie, BC VON 2KO
Phone: 604-894-6371 Phone: 604-894-6115
Fax: 604-894-6526 Fax: 604-894-6841
Email: info@slrd.bc.ca Email: info@lilwat.ca

www.slrd.bc.ca www.lilwat.ca
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